pslcl

e
AB STATE TRANSMISSION
CORPORATION LIMITED

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patia|a-147001,Punjab, India.
Corporate Identity Number: U40109PBZO1OSGCOS3814 (www.pstcl.oqu
(Office of Chief Accounts Officer (Finance & Audit), ARR Section

3" Floor, Shakti Sadan, Patiala)
Fax/Ph. No.0175-2970183 Email : fa@pstcl.orq

To

Mawana Sugars Ltd,
Unit: Siel Chemical Complex , \iIteye pﬂ/u(lﬂw-’vfo’st Box Na 52-

Rajpura Town, Dist. Patiala.

Memo No._SY 6 JCAO(F&A)MYT-IIA
Dated: /a/ 02/ 2020

Subject: Comments on PSTCL’s Petition for True up for FY 2018-19, Review of
FY 2019-20 and MYT for Control Period from FY 2020-21 to FY 2022-
23.- Objection No 1
Ref: Your office Letter no. SCCIElectI01-20/1078.dated 28.01.2020.

In response to letter under reference please find enclosed herewith the

reply of the Comments raised on subject cited petition filed by PSTCL before PSERC.

6| cAO (Finadce & Audit),
DA/As Above TCL, Patialal

31.01.2020.

- CC:
5q7\mw The Dy. Registrar, PSERC w.r.t. their office memo no. PSERCIReg/ZBBS dated
1%
D
ol

DA/As Above

Scanned by CamScanner




OBECTION NO.1

Replies to Suggestions and Objections

Name of Stakeholder: Mawana Sugars Ltd. (SIEL Chemical Complex or SCC)

PSTCL submits the para-wise replies to comments submitted by the above referred
Stakeholders as under:
PRELIMINARY SUBMISSIONS
1. The Hon'ble Commission has approved 15.5% return on equity SINCE 2010-
11 purportedly as per SERC Regulations as per the FRP approved by GOP
increasing the cost of assets by their revaluation and merging the Consumer
Contribution, Subsidies and Grants with GOP equity leading to increase in the
equity share capital of PSTCL from Rs.328.50 Cr. To Rs.605.88 Crore as per
FRP and ROE has been increased from Rs.45.99 Cr. To Rs.93.91 Cr. i.e. an
increase of 204% in both the figures without any fresh investment or infusion
of cash by GOP. Similar is the case of PSPCL where the equity base has
been increased from 2617.61 Crore to 6081.43 Crore which has led to
increase of ROE from 405.73 Crore to 942.62 Crore i.e. an increase of 232%.
This matter was appealed in APTEL and Hon'ble Tribunal has already

directed PSERC to reconsider the issue vide judgment dated 17.12.2014 in
Appeal No.168 and 142 of 2013 as under:-

"48. \We direct the State Commission to adjust the excess amount of
ROE in the impugned order from the FY 2011-12 onwards in the
ARR/True up for the year to provide relief to the consumers."
"Issue No. (iii) Relating to return on equity, Consumers Contributions
Grants, Subsidies etc.
50.3 The findings of this Tribunal in Appeal no.46 of 2014 shall
squarely apply to the present case. The State Commission shall re-
determine the ROOQE as per our directions and the excess amount
allowed to the distribution licensee with carrying cost shall be adjusted
in the next ARR of the respondent no.2.
As the PSPCL has filed Appeal in Supreme Court and the order of APTEL is
under stay, we request the Commission to record our objection on the issue

and the tariff orders from 2011-12 will be subject to review as per the orders
of the Supreme court.

Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



